
Crowan School Newsletter –27th June 2025

Dates for your diary
Monday 30th June – Releath visit to Crowan Church

Tuesday 1st July – Trenoweth visit to Trevaskis Farm

Thursday 3rd July 2pm – KS2 play performance

Thursday 3rd July 6pm- KS2 play performance 

Friday 4th July 6pm – KS2 play performance

Wednesday 9th July 1.30pm – Sports afternoon 

Thursday 10th July - Police visit to Crenver

Saturday 12th July – Praze Fair Show 

Monday 14th July – Crenver visit to Pendennis Castle

Friday 18th July 10am – Rock Steady Music concert

Monday 21st July 2pm – Leavers assembly (Yr 6 parents only)

Tuesday 22nd July – Last day of term (1.30pm finish)

CERTIFICATES

Certificate winners this week are:

Releath: Sennen, Noah and Arthur S

Trenoweth: Molly, Mason and Eadie-Mae

Pengelly: Oza, Louisa and Rosie

Crenver: Eli and Erin

Awards for this half term’s value:

Excellence

Eleanor and Ollie

Well done all of you! 

ATTENDANCE

Crenver: 91.5%

Pengelly: 93.3%

Trenoweth: 100%

Releath: 100%

FANTASTIC RELEATH & TRENOWETH!

FUN SPORTS AFTERNOON

Thank you to all the parents who came to support the children as they took part in the 

fun sports afternoon. I know that the children really enjoyed themselves and it was 

lovely to see the older children helping the younger children with some of the trickier 

games. Well done to the Year 6 children for being such good sports with being 

splatted (and well done to the parents for being such good splatters!!). Also a huge 

thank you to the people who gave up their time voluntarily to support with the 

afternoon.  Next week we will add some photos to Facebook so you can enjoy the 

action! Finally, a huge thank you to Mrs Watts for organising this event  for our children. 

CLASS PHOTOS

Don’t forget to order any class 
photos that you would like this 

weekend to take advantage of the 

discounted price. Any issues or lost 
information, please email 

photos@hatchboxphoto.co.uk

KS2  PLAY PERFORMANCE TICKETS ARE 
STILL ON SALE FROM THE SCHOOL 

OFFICE
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